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Department of Public Information (DPI) 
Media Contacts:
Renata Sivacolundhu
Focal Point for Women’s Issues,
Development Section 
Tel: +1 212 963 2932 
Mobile: +1 917 825 3289
E-Mail: mediainfo@un.org

Oisika Chakrabarti
Tel: +1 212 963 8264
Mobile: +1 917 847 8911
E-Mail: mediainfo@un.org

Vivienne Heston-Demirel
Tel: +1 212 963 1895
Mobile: +1 917 860 2127
E-Mail: mediainfo@un.org

Secretariat for the Commission on the Status of Women
Website: www.un.org/womenwatch/daw/Review
E-Mail: csw49@un.org

United Nations Office of the Special Adviser on Gender
Issues and Advancement of Women (OSAGI)
Website: www.un.org/womenwatch/osagi 
Media Contact:
Wariara Mbugua
Principal Officer for Gender Mainstreaming

Tel: +1 212 963 2226
E-Mail: mbugua@un.org 

Food and Agriculture Organization 
of the United Nations (FAO)
Website: www.fao.org

Media Contact:
Michael Hage
Information Officer 
Tel: +1 202 653 0011 
E-Mail: michael.hage@fao.org

International Fund for Agriculture 
and Development (IFAD)

Website: www.ifad.org
Media Contact:

Farhana Haque-Rahman
Chief, Media Relations, 
Special Events and Programmes
Tel: +39 06 5459 2485
E-Mail: f.haquerahman@ifad.org

International Labour Organization (ILO)
Website: www.ilo.org
Media Contact:
Adrienne Cruz
Information and Communications Specialist, 
Bureau for Gender Equality
Tel: +41 22 799 8053
E-Mail: cruza@ilo.org 

International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Website: www.imf.org
Media Contact:
David Hawley 
Tel: +1 202 623 7074
E-Mail: dhawley@imf.org 

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS (UNAIDS)
Website: www.unaids.org
Media Contact: 
Asif Husain-Naviatti
Liaison Officer
Tel: +1 212 824 6610
E-Mail: husain-naviatti@un.org  

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)
Website: www.unicef.org
Media Contacts:
Jehane Sedky-Lavandero 
Communications Officer
Tel: +1 212 326 7269
E-Mail: jsedky@unicef.org

Alfred Ironside
Chief, Media Section
Tel: +1 212 326 7261
E-Mail: aironside@unicef.org 

United Nations Development Fund for Women (UNIFEM)
Website: www.unifem.org
Media Contact:
Leigh Pasqual
Media Specialist 
Tel: +1 212 906 5463
E-Mail: leigh.pasqual@undp.org 



United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 
Website: www.undp.org
Media Contact:
Bill Orme 
Tel: +1 212 906 5382
E-Mail: william.orme@undp.org

United Nations Educational, Scientific 
and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)
Website: www.unesco.org
Media Contact:
Suzanne Bilello
Senior Public Information and Liaison Officer, 
New York Office
Tel: +1 212 963 4386
E-Mail: bilello@un.org 

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 
Website: www.unep.org
Media Contacts:
Eric Falt
Director, Division of Communications 
and Public Information
Tel: +254 20 62 3292
E-Mail: eric.falt@unep.org

James Sniffen
Liaison and Information Officer, New York Office 
Tel: +1 212 963 8094 
E-Mail: sniffenj@un.org 

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR)
Website: www.unhcr.ch
Media Contact:
Yusuf Hassan 
Tel: +1 212 963 6904 
E-Mail: hassany@unhcr.ch

United Nations Human 
Settlements Programme (UN-Habitat)
Website: www.unhabitat.org 
Media Contacts:
Sharad Shankardass
Spokesperson, Head, Press & Media
Tel: +254 20 623 151
Mobile: +254 733 760 332
E-Mail: shankars@unhabitat.org

Yamina Djacta
Human Settlements Officer, New York Office
Tel: +1 212 963 5464
E-Mail: djacta@un.org  

United Nations International Research and Training 
Institute for the Advancement of Women (INSTRAW)
Website: www.un-instraw.org
Media Contact: 
Hilary Anderson
Associate Information Officer
Tel: +1 809 685 2111 ext. 226
E-Mail: handerson@un-instraw.org

United Nations Office for the Coordination 
of Humanitarian Affairs (OCHA) 
Website: ochaonline.un.org
Media Contact:
Stephanie Bunker
Spokesperson 
Tel: +1 917 367 5126
E-Mail: bunker@un.org 

United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA)
Website: www.unfpa.org
Media Contacts:
Abubakar Dungus
Information Adviser 
Tel: +1 212 297 5031
E-Mail: dungus@unfpa.org

Omar Gharzeddine
Information Officer 
Tel: +1 212 297 5028 
E-Mail: gharzeddine@unfpa.org 

United Nations University (UNU)
Website: www.unu.edu
Media Contact:
Terry Collins
Communications Advisor
Tel: +1 416 538 8712
E-Mail: terrycollins@rogers.com   

World Bank
Website: www.worldbank.org
Media Contact:
Amy Stilwell 
Senior Communications Officer 
Tel: +1 202 458 4906
E-Mail: astilwell@worldbank.org 

World Food Programme (WFP)
Website: www.wfp.org
Media Contact:
Trevor Rowe 
Spokesperson 
Tel: +1 212 963 5196
E-Mail: rowe@un.org 

World Health Organization (WHO)
Website: www.who.int
Media Contacts: 
Celinda Verano
Information Officer 
Tel: +1 212 963 6000
E-Mail: verano@un.org 

Tunga Namjilsuren
HIV/AIDS Media Office
Tel: +41 22 791 1073
E-Mail: namjilsurent@who.int

Xu Baert
Communications Officer
Department of Making Pregnancy Safer
Tel: +41 22 791 3436
Mobile: +41 79 286 0817
Fax: +41 22 791 4189
E-Mail: baertx@who.int

World Meteorological Organization (WMO)
Website: www.wmo.ch
Media Contacts:
Carine Richard-Van Maele
Chief, Communications and Public Affairs
Tel: +41 22 730 8315
Fax: +41 22 730 8027
E-Mail: cvanmaele@wmo.int

Zheng Yunjie 
Press Officer, Communications and Public Affairs
Tel: +41 22 730 8168
Fax: +41 22 730 8027
E-Mail: yzheng@wmo.int
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